Nnited Dtates Denate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 21, 2025
The Honorable Lisa Murkowski The Honorable Jeff Merkley
Chair Ranking Member
Subcommittee on Interior, Environment, and Subcommittee on Interior, Environment, and
Related Agencies Related Agencies
U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations
Washington, D.C. 20510 Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Murkowski and Ranking Member Merkley:

| certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that | have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Interior,
Environment, and Related Agencies Appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of
paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which |
have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

A

Cory A. Booker
United States Senator




Recipient Name

Borough of Belmar
Township of Bloomfield
Township of Bloomfield
Borough of Oakland
Borough of Red Bank
City of Camden

Cape May Water and
Sewer Utility

Carneys Point Township
Sewerage Authority

American Littoral Society
Town of Dover

Borough of Dumont

City of Elizabeth

Borough Of Emerson
Borough of Fort Lee

Township of Freehold

City of Garfield
Town of Guttenberg
City of Hackensack
Borough of Hamburg

Hamilton Township
Municipal Utilities Authority

Borough of Ho-Ho-Kus
City of Hoboken

North Hudson Sewerage
Authority

Town of Kearny

Township of Lyndhurst
Save Lucy Committee, Inc.
Borough of Matawan
American Rivers

Township of Nutley
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Booker, Cory(D-NJ) Interior and Environment
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

For flood mitigation
For lead mitigation
For lead mitigation
For water quality improvements
For lead mitigation
For water quality improvements

For water quality improvements

For water infrastructure improvements

For restoration

For lead mitigation

For water infrastructure improvement
For lead mitigation

For water infrastructure improvements
For water infrastructure improvements

For water infrastructure
improvements/For water quality
improvements

For lead mitigation
For water infrastructure improvements
For water infrastructure improvements
For lead mitigation

For water infrastructure improvements

For water infrastructure improvements
For water infrastructure improvements

For water infrastructure improvements

For lead mitigation

For lead mitigation

For historic preservation

For water infrastructure improvements
For water quality improvements

For water infrastructure improvements

Project Location

Belmar NJ

Bloomfield NJ
Bloomfield NJ

Borough of Oakland NJ
Borough of Red Bank NJ]
Camden NJ

Cape May NJ

Carney Point Township NJ

Cumberland County NJ
Dover NJ

Dumont NJ

Elizabeth NJ

Emerson NJ

Fort Lee NJ

Freehold Township NJ

Garfield NJ
Guttenberg NJ
Hackensack NJ
Hamburg NJ

Hamilton NJ

Ho-Ho-Kus NJ

Hoboken NJ

Hoboken; Weehawken; West

New York; Union City NJ]
Kearny NJ

Lyndhurst NJ

Margate NJ

Matawan Borough NJ
Newark NJ

Nutley NJ

Amount
Requested
($000)

$2,600

$737
$1,528
$3,000
$1,000
$1,500

$1,500

$1,700

$5,000
$2,500
$1,304
$1,000
$610
$184

$3,264

$2,000
$3,000
$3,500

$500

$1,250

$2,400
$3,094

$2,000

$965
$5,000
$500
$740
$500

$493



INTERIOR_Booker_CDS_Disclosure_25.pdf Document created 06/10/2025, 11:36 AM

The City of Orange For water infrastructure improvements Orange NJ $4,000
Township

'Fl)'hekBorough of Palisades For water infrastructure improvements Palisades Park NJ $1,000

ar

County of Passaic For water infrastructure improvements Paterson NJ $1,200
Count Basie Theatre, Inc. For historic preservation Red Bank NJ $340
Village of Ridgewood For lead mitigation Ridgewood NJ $3,900
Township of South For water infrastructure improvements South Hackensack NJ $1,500
Hackensack

Borough of Swedesboro For water infrastructure improvements Swedesboro NJ $420
Township of Teaneck For flood mitigation Teaneck NJ $1,051
Town of Morristown For water quality improvements Town of Morristown NJ $706
Township of Denville For water infrastructure improvements Township of Denville NJ $1,000

Willingboro MUA For water quality improvements Willingboro NJ $6,400



